FEET

Five hundred dollars or over has been expended in these improvements in such a manner as tends to the development of each lode of this survey, subsequent to its location and to the time since which common ownership and contiguity have prevailed, therefore, an undivided one-thirtyfirst interest in their value is hereby credited to each of the lodes.

No portion of or interest in these improvements has been credited heretofore as Patent expenditure to any lode claims.

OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

M.S. No. 5059, M.S. No. 5060, M.S. No. 5061, and M.S. No. 5062 were surveyed concurrently.

M.S. No. 5044 2NVE No. 9 lode: Witness Cor. No. 3 and Cor. No. 4, identical with Cor. No. 4 of the 2NVE No. 10 lode, are monumented with 2 in. diam. iron posts, firmly set and properly marked. Line 2-3 was found to be N. 0°14'41" E., instead of N. 0°14'34" E., as approved, with the distance from the sec. line bet. secs. 30 and 31 to the true point from Cor. No. 3 found to be 98.49 ft. dist., instead of 98.47 ft. dist., as approved. Line 3-4 was found to be N. 89°56'09" W., instead of N. 89°56'16" W., as approved. The line bet. secs. 25 and 30, Tps. 36 N., Rs. 49 and 50 E., was found to be N. 0°05'28" E., instead of N. 0°05'21" E., as approved.

The cor. of secs. 19, 20, 29, and 30, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found monumented with an aluminum cap, 3½ ins. diam., 3 ft. below ground level.

The line bet. sec. 19 and 30, T. 36 N., R., 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, was found to be N. 89°10'44" E., 5418.74 ft. dist., instead of N. 89°12' E., 5421.90 ft., as approved.

The monument for the \(\frac{1}{4}\) sec. cor. of secs. 19 and 20, T. 36 N., R. 50 E., Mt. Diablo Meridian, has been destroyed by mining activity. The position was calculated based upon the recorded Map of Amended Goldstrike and POST